



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : KP(M).948/2017 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Dulal Bora

Respondent : Personnel (A) Department, Govt. of Assam, Dispur

Date of Hearing : 02.02.2018

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

The petitioner Shri Dulal Bora as well as the SPIO of Personnel (A) Department – both are absent without any information. In its last order dated 18..12.17 the Deputy Secretary and SPIO of Personnel (A) Department was granted 10 days' time, as prayed for by him, to furnish the sought for information to the petitioner in response to his RTI petition dated 9.8.16. The SPIO of Personnel (A) Department is directed to report compliance of order dated 18.12.17 passed by this Commission on or before 20.03.2018.

Put up again on 20.03.2018

(H. S. Das) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

Authenticated true copy

Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No SIC/ KP(M).948/2017/ A Copy to:-.

Dated 02.02.2018

- 1) The Deputy Secretary & SPIO of Personnel (A) Department, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information
- 2) Sri Dulal Bora, Kainadhara Tiniali, House No. 118, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information and necessary.
- 3) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5) Office file.
- 6) Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission.